## URGENT MATTER GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT, LEGAL CELL, ROOM NO.206, B-BLOCK, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-110054

F. No. 11/Misc/Div.Com/LC/2016/ To,

Dated:

All Dy. Commissioners, All SDMs District, Revenue Department Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi.

Sub: - 8<sup>TH</sup> Monthly National Lok Adalat Scheduled on 12.11.2016 (Second Saturday).

Ref. No. 10/DSLSA/ADRW/MNLA/2016/11577 Dated 19.9.2016

Sir/Madam,

Encl:-As above.

Please find enclosed a letter received from Shri Dharmesh Sharma, Member Secretary, DSLSA, Delhi State Legal Services Authority Central Office, Patiala House Courts Complex, New Delhi 110001 regarding participation of Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi in the 8<sup>th</sup> Monthly National Lok Adalat which is scheduled to be held on **12-11-2016** (Second Saturday).

It is therefore, requested to direct all SDMs to organize Monthly National Lok Adalat as per Section 19 of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 with regard to pending matters in your district on the scheduled date.

Yours faithfully,

gurpreet Suigh

(GURPREET SINGH) Sub Divisional Magistrate-V (HQ) Dated: 03 1016

F. No. 11/Misc/Div.Com/LC/2016/612 Copy to:

1. The Member Secretary, DSLSA, Central Office, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi-110001.

2. Sr. System Analyst with the request to upload the same on the web-site of the Revenue Department.

(GURPREET SINGH)

(GURPREET SINGH) Sub Divisional Magistrate-V (HO)



## DELHI STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

(Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament)

Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi

Central Office, Patiala House Courts Complex, New Delhi - 110001 Ph. : 23384781, 20371626, Fax : 23387267, Email : dslsa-phc@nic.in, lokadalatwing-dslsa@nic.in Website :- www.dslsa.org 24x7 Helpline No. 1516



2582

Ref. No.: 10/DSLSA/ADRW/MNLA/2016/11577

Dated: 19th September, 2016

То

## Sh. A. Anbarasu

Divisional Commissioner Revenue 5, Sham Nath Marg Delhi-110054.

Sub.: Participation of Revenue Department Govt. of NCT in 8<sup>th</sup> Monthly National Lok Adalat scheduled on 12.11.2016.

39272

It is to inform your goodself that Delhi State Legal Services Authority is organising 8<sup>th</sup> Monthly National Lok Adalat for the year 2016 on **12<sup>th</sup> November**, **2016** (2<sup>nd</sup> Saturday) to take up all kind of Civil disputes and Criminal compoundable cases for amicable settlement. The special focus of this Lok Adalat shall be on Traffic, Petty Matters, Municipal Matters and Civil & Revenue cases.

May I take this opportunity to humbly request to all the concerned SDMs to organize 8<sup>th</sup> Monthly National Lok Adalat in regard to pending matters at your end in Delhi on the schedule date i.e.12.11.2016.

Needless to state that we undertake to provide the financial support for organizing Lok Adalat as per past practice.

With Regards,

Yours faithfully, ollu

(DHARMESH SHARMA) Member Secretary

1651/1 2619112

fr pm